as Lingworth, 17 Oathall Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex, 

RH16 3EG which is registered at HM Land Registry under title 

number SX119117 and is shown for identification purposes only 

edged red on the Plan;

Library Contribution means the financial contribution of Four Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Sixty Seven Pounds (£4,767) subject to adjustment 

in accordance with the provision of paragraph 2.1 of the FIRST 

SCHEDULE and which is calculated using current occupancy 

rates from census statistics published by the Office for National 

Statistics and payable in accordance with this Deed being a

[...]

Planning Document

means the document entitled Development Infrastructure and 

Contributions Supplementary Planning Document adopted by 

the District Council on 25 July 2018;

Total Access 
Demand 
Contribution

means the financial contribution of Twenty Five Thousand and 

Sixty Six Pounds (£25,066) subject to adjustment in accordance 

with the provisions of paragraph 1.1 of the FIRST SCHEDULE 

calculated using current occupancy rates from census statistics 

published by the Office for National Statistics payable in 

accordance with this Deed and is calculated in accordance with

[...]

Council’s reasonable legal costs of Three Thousand Pounds (£3,000) together with all 

disbursements incurred in connection with the preparation, negotiation and completion of this 

Deed.

10.2. The Developer shall pay to the County Council on or before the date of this Deed the County 

Council’s reasonable legal costs of One Thousand Five Hundred Pounds (£1,500) together 

with all disbursements incurred in connection with the preparation, negotiation and 

completion of this Deed and the County Council Monitoring Contribution.

11. INTEREST ON LATE PAYMENT
If any sum or amount has not been paid to the District Council and / or the County Council